VGI PARTNERS Global Investments

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited ABN 91 619 660 721 39 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T. +61 2 9237 8923 www.vgipartners.com/lics/vg1

26 May 2023

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Invitation: VG1 Investor Webinar and Portfolio Update

It gives us great pleasure to invite you to join the investment team for VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (VG1) for an investor webinar and portfolio update on **Thursday 8 June at 11am** (AEST).

REGISTER NOW

Joining the webinar will be VGI Partners Chief Investment Officer Robert Luciano and Portfolio Managers Marco Anselmi and Simon Birrell. Together, the team will share their insights on the current market environment, how the VG1 portfolio is currently positioned and recent changes made across the long and short books.

The presentation will be followed by a Q&A. We encourage attendees to submit their questions in advance to allow the team to respond to as many queries as time permits. This can be done by registering to attend the webinar and submitting your question when prompted, or emailing our team at the address below.

The recording will be made available to those who register.

Authorised for release by:

Ian Cameron, Company Secretary



Investor contact information:

Ingrid Groer, CFA VGI Partners Global Investments Limited Phone: 1800 571 917 (inside Australia) +61 2 9237 8923 (outside Australia) Email: investor.relations@vgipartners.com